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as of Nov 20, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
17 - 9 9 - 7 8 - 2 6 - 6 3 - 1

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Hall, Fatimah 54 2 0.04 1 4 .250 284 5.26 8 14 0.15 0 87 1.61 0 1 1 0.02 0 0 10.5
2 Bender, Gianna 105 1 0.01 0 6 .167 116 1.10 21 46 0.20 62 383 3.65 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 22.0
4 Keen, Amber 31 41 1.32 16 93 .269 2 0.06 0 0 0.00 0 3 0.10 4 22 26 0.84 1 0 56.0
5 Mitchell, Talea 78 162 2.08 87 443 .169 1 0.01 0 0 0.00 6 26 0.33 6 41 47 0.60 1 0 188.5
7 Corf, Madison 25 65 2.60 25 157 .255 5 0.20 3 12 0.12 5 45 1.80 0 11 11 0.44 1 0 73.5
9 Rubright, Shea 106 237 2.24 38 440 .452 14 0.13 31 44 0.29 1 56 0.53 24 97 121 1.14 4 2 340.5

10 Underwood, Taylor 98 305 3.11 108 739 .267 4 0.04 6 7 0.06 0 52 0.53 6 45 51 0.52 2 0 339.5
11 Hague, Campbell 59 84 1.42 47 246 .150 8 0.14 0 1 0.00 8 19 0.32 3 18 21 0.36 6 0 96.0
12 Braun, Cara 41 28 0.68 24 99 .040 7 0.17 1 3 0.02 7 30 0.73 0 10 10 0.24 1 0 34.0
13 Davis, Jasmine 90 230 2.56 65 657 .251 13 0.14 25 18 0.28 55 225 2.50 6 24 30 0.33 3 0 273.0
16 Gonzalez, Sarena 64 2 0.03 3 16 -.063 346 5.41 8 21 0.13 0 129 2.02 1 1 2 0.03 0 0 11.5
17 Campos, Andrea 99 7 0.07 4 21 .143 488 4.93 23 17 0.23 0 169 1.71 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 30.0
19 Hughes, Natalie 81 107 1.32 46 304 .201 3 0.04 0 1 0.00 1 21 0.26 4 50 54 0.67 4 0 136.0
20 Herron, Keira 106 2 0.02 1 5 .200 22 0.21 21 30 0.20 20 201 1.90 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 23.0
21 Cooper, Kat 83 135 1.63 40 291 .326 9 0.11 0 0 0.00 1 21 0.25 3 57 60 0.72 4 0 166.5
SAN DIEGO ST. 106 1408 13.28 505 3521 .256 1322 12.47 147 214 1.39 191 1467 13.84 57 377 245.5 2.32 27 2 1,800.5
Opponents 106 1274 12.02 570 3564 .198 1199 11.31 191 241 1.80 147 1380 13.02 48 297 196.5 1.85 42 3 1,661.5

Team statistics
SDSU OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1408 1274
Errors 505 570
Total Attacks 3521 3564
Attack Pct .256 .198
Kills/Set 13.28 12.02

SET
Assists 1322 1199
Attempts 3563 3628
Assist Pct .371 .330
Assists/Set 12.47 11.31

SERVE
Aces 147 191
Errors 214 241
Attempts 2388 2221
Serve Pct .910 .891
Aces/Set 1.39 1.80

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 191 147
Errors/Set 1.80 1.39
Attempts 1980 2174
Reception Pct .904 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1467 1380
Digs/Set 13.84 13.02

BLOCKING
Block solo 57 48
Block Assist 377 297
Total Blocks 245.5 196.5
Blocks/Set 2.32 1.85
Block Errors 27 42
Ball handling errors 2 3

ATTENDANCE
Total 3745 9669
Dates/Avg Per Date 10/375 12/806
Neutral Site #/Avg 4/113 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 at Idaho St. W 3-0 25-22,25-23,25-18 221
08/31/2024 vs CSUN L 2-3 25-19,21-25,14-25,32-30,10-15 50
09/01/2024 vs Seattle U W 3-0 25-18,25-16,25-14 109
09/05/2024 DePaul W 3-1 25-21,20-25,25-16,25-22 266
09/06/2024 Portland St. W 3-2 25-10,21-25,18-25,25-21,15-13 287
09/07/2024 Tulane L 1-3 26-28,21-25,25-14,24-26 274
09/13/2024 vs UC Riverside W 3-1 23-25,25-20,25-23,25-21 74
09/14/2024 at California Baptist W 3-0 25-11,25-22,25-22 282
09/20/2024 at Gonzaga W 3-2 25-14,25-14,21-25,18-25,15-12 294
09/21/2024 vs Eastern Wash. W 3-2 23-25,25-19,25-20,21-25,15-12 218

* 09/26/2024 at Air Force W 3-1 16-25,25-12,25-20,25-13 410
* 09/28/2024 at New Mexico L 2-3 22-25,25-27,26-24,25-14,14-16 882
* 10/03/2024 Utah St. L 2-3 25-21,25-23,25-27,18-25,13-15 319
* 10/05/2024 Nevada W 3-0 25-22,25-20,25-15 562
* 10/10/2024 at San Jose St. W 3-0 25-21,25-18,25-19 602
* 10/12/2024 at Fresno St. L 2-3 18-25,25-21,25-23,21-25,12-15 0
* 10/17/2024 Colorado St. W 3-2 19-25,23-25,25-21,25-20,15-11 328
* 10/19/2024 Wyoming W 3-0 25-23,25-16,25-19 404
* 10/22/2024 UNLV W 3-1 25-19,25-19,23-25,25-19 355
* 10/24/2024 at Boise St. L 2-3 24-26,25-22,22-25,25-23,15-17 1001
* 10/31/2024 at Wyoming W 3-0 25-20,25-17,25-21 767
* 11/02/2024 at Colorado St. L 0-3 25-27,21-25,14-25 3276
* 11/07/2024 Fresno St. W 3-2 25-16,22-25,25-18,20-25,15-10 339
* 11/09/2024 San Jose St. W 3-1 25-18,25-22,23-25,25-19 611
* 11/14/2024 at Nevada L 1-3 19-25,31-29,19-25,19-25 685
* 11/16/2024 at Utah St. L 1-3 19-25,23-25,25-21,19-25 1249
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as of Nov 20, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
17 - 9 9 - 7 8 - 2 6 - 6 3 - 1

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
10 Underwood, Taylor 98 305 3.11 108 739 .267 4 0.04 3.46
9 Rubright, Shea 106 237 2.24 38 440 .452 14 0.13 3.21
13 Davis, Jasmine 90 230 2.56 65 657 .251 13 0.14 3.03
5 Mitchell, Talea 78 162 2.08 87 443 .169 1 0.01 2.42
21 Cooper, Kat 83 135 1.63 40 291 .326 9 0.11 2.01
19 Hughes, Natalie 81 107 1.32 46 304 .201 3 0.04 1.68
11 Hague, Campbell 59 84 1.42 47 246 .150 8 0.14 1.63
7 Corf, Madison 25 65 2.60 25 157 .255 5 0.20 2.94
4 Keen, Amber 31 41 1.32 16 93 .269 2 0.06 1.81
12 Braun, Cara 41 28 0.68 24 99 .040 7 0.17 0.83
17 Campos, Andrea 99 7 0.07 4 21 .143 488 4.93 0.30
16 Gonzalez, Sarena 64 2 0.03 3 16 -.063 346 5.41 0.18
20 Herron, Keira 106 2 0.02 1 5 .200 22 0.21 0.22
1 Hall, Fatimah 54 2 0.04 1 4 .250 284 5.26 0.19
2 Bender, Gianna 105 1 0.01 0 6 .167 116 1.10 0.21
Total 106 1408 13.28 505 3521 .256 1322 12.47 16.99
Opponents 106 1274 12.02 570 3564 .198 1199 11.31 15.67

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
57 171 3.00 58 432 .262 3 0.05 3.27
65 139 2.14 27 266 .421 10 0.15 3.08
65 167 2.57 49 479 .246 8 0.12 3.05
59 136 2.31 78 383 .151 1 0.02 2.64
60 89 1.48 25 200 .320 9 0.15 1.89
43 61 1.42 31 174 .172 3 0.07 1.85
34 49 1.44 25 129 .186 5 0.15 1.71

0 - - - - - - - -
12 10 0.83 7 28 .107 0 0.00 1.38
21 10 0.48 13 46 -.065 4 0.19 0.57
65 6 0.09 4 17 .118 304 4.68 0.34
43 1 0.02 2 7 -.143 204 4.74 0.17
65 0 0.00 0 2 .000 11 0.17 0.14
30 0 0.00 1 2 -.500 144 4.80 0.12
65 1 0.02 0 2 .500 79 1.22 0.20
65 840 12.92 320 2167 .240 785 12.08 16.55
65 795 12.23 357 2241 .195 748 11.51 15.96

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Underwood, Taylor 6 0.06 7 0 52 0.53 6 45 51 0.52
Rubright, Shea 31 0.29 44 1 56 0.53 24 97 121 1.14
Davis, Jasmine 25 0.28 18 55 225 2.50 6 24 30 0.33
Mitchell, Talea 0 0.00 0 6 26 0.33 6 41 47 0.60
Cooper, Kat 0 0.00 0 1 21 0.25 3 57 60 0.72
Hughes, Natalie 0 0.00 1 1 21 0.26 4 50 54 0.67
Hague, Campbell 0 0.00 1 8 19 0.32 3 18 21 0.36
Corf, Madison 3 0.12 12 5 45 1.80 0 11 11 0.44
Keen, Amber 0 0.00 0 0 3 0.10 4 22 26 0.84
Braun, Cara 1 0.02 3 7 30 0.73 0 10 10 0.24
Campos, Andrea 23 0.23 17 0 169 1.71 0 0 0 0.00
Gonzalez, Sarena 8 0.13 21 0 129 2.02 1 1 2 0.03
Herron, Keira 21 0.20 30 20 201 1.90 0 0 0 0.00
Hall, Fatimah 8 0.15 14 0 87 1.61 0 1 1 0.02
Bender, Gianna 21 0.20 46 62 383 3.65 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 25 - - - - - -
Total 147 1.39 214 191 1467 13.84 57 377 245.5 2.32
Opponents 191 1.80 241 147 1380 13.02 48 297 196.5 1.85

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S

1 0.02 1 0 25 0.44 4 21 25 0.44
17 0.26 25 1 40 0.62 13 63 76 1.17
15 0.23 16 39 155 2.38 6 21 27 0.42

0 0.00 0 6 25 0.42 4 31 35 0.59
0 0.00 0 1 16 0.27 2 45 47 0.78
0 0.00 0 1 11 0.26 3 31 34 0.79
0 0.00 0 4 12 0.35 2 14 16 0.47
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 0.00 0 0 1 0.08 2 9 11 0.92
1 0.05 2 3 7 0.33 0 2 2 0.10

16 0.25 14 0 121 1.86 0 0 0 0.00
6 0.14 16 0 94 2.19 0 1 1 0.02
9 0.14 22 11 118 1.82 0 0 0 0.00
3 0.10 6 0 54 1.80 0 1 1 0.03

12 0.18 28 45 249 3.83 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 7 - - - - -

80 1.23 130 118 928 14.28 36 239 155.5 2.39
118 1.82 173 80 880 13.54 26 197 124.5 1.92
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as of Nov 20, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
13 - 14 6 - 10 8 - 5 3 - 9 2 - 0

Team Box Score
Attack Set Serve Dig Blocking

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOT/S BLK/S BE BHE PTS
1 Ingram, Jada 56 71 1.27 23 185 .259 4 0.07 0 2 0.00 1 21 0.38 7 40 47 0.84 3 0 98.0
2 Quinlan, Dakota 84 156 1.86 88 496 .137 18 0.21 18 31 0.21 15 133 1.58 8 45 53 0.63 2 0 204.5
4 Setla, Livvy 54 0 0.00 1 3 -.333 2 0.04 7 8 0.13 4 29 0.54 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 7.0
5 Thomas, Chloe 103 252 2.45 83 679 .249 7 0.07 0 1 0.00 1 47 0.46 8 77 85 0.83 5 0 298.5
7 Muraoka, Alyssa 54 0 0.00 0 2 .000 4 0.07 5 5 0.09 0 13 0.24 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 5.0
8 King, Caleigh 104 2 0.02 1 22 .045 114 1.10 27 41 0.26 24 323 3.11 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 29.0
9 Wengler, Kody 42 1 0.02 1 4 .000 7 0.17 0 1 0.00 3 56 1.33 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1.0

10 Fafard, Arien 102 16 0.16 7 81 .111 531 5.21 24 34 0.24 0 174 1.71 0 4 4 0.04 3 0 42.0
11 Freeman, Jordyn 59 120 2.03 30 236 .381 3 0.05 0 0 0.00 0 11 0.19 15 56 71 1.20 1 0 163.0
12 Deen-Jackson, Rheanna 76 87 1.14 25 201 .308 8 0.11 13 32 0.17 1 25 0.33 13 77 90 1.18 7 0 151.5
14 Mikkelsen, Olivia 103 4 0.04 11 46 -.152 435 4.22 8 27 0.08 0 187 1.82 0 8 8 0.08 1 0 16.0
15 Alarcon, Alondra 94 140 1.49 68 426 .169 14 0.15 22 23 0.23 14 163 1.73 3 19 22 0.23 1 1 174.5
18 Arretche-Ramos, Gabrielle 103 247 2.40 99 715 .207 4 0.04 8 22 0.08 13 97 0.94 5 45 50 0.49 1 0 282.5
19 Sheriff, Fatima 4 1 0.25 3 6 -.333 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 5 5 1.25 0 0 3.5
21 Latos, Basia 81 201 2.48 88 517 .219 18 0.22 11 23 0.14 12 94 1.16 3 28 31 0.38 1 2 229.0
UNLV 104 1298 12.48 528 3619 .213 1169 11.24 143 250 1.38 143 1373 13.20 62 404 264 2.54 25 3 1,705.0
Opponents 104 1363 13.11 574 3657 .216 1215 11.68 143 222 1.38 143 1478 14.21 53 347 226.5 2.18 19 1 1,732.5

Team statistics
UNLV OPP

ATTACK
Kills 1298 1363
Errors 528 574
Total Attacks 3619 3657
Attack Pct .213 .216
Kills/Set 12.48 13.11

SET
Assists 1169 1215
Attempts 3598 3583
Assist Pct .325 .339
Assists/Set 11.24 11.68

SERVE
Aces 143 143
Errors 250 222
Attempts 2287 2332
Serve Pct .891 .905
Aces/Set 1.38 1.38

SERVE RECEPTIONS
Errors 143 143
Errors/Set 1.38 1.38
Attempts 2110 2037
Reception Pct .932 .999

DEFENSE
Digs 1373 1478
Digs/Set 13.20 14.21

BLOCKING
Block solo 62 53
Block Assist 404 347
Total Blocks 264 226.5
Blocks/Set 2.54 2.18
Block Errors 25 19
Ball handling errors 3 1

ATTENDANCE
Total 11667 11616
Dates/Avg Per Date 13/897 12/968
Neutral Site #/Avg 2/281 -
Current win streak 0 -
Home win streak 0 -

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Score-by-set Att.
08/30/2024 Northwestern W 3-2 25-20,17-25,13-25,25-21,15-12 557
08/31/2024 Iowa St. W 3-2 15-25,25-23,20-25,25-18,15-13 320
09/01/2024 Pacific W 3-0 25-16,25-18,25-18 407
09/06/2024 vs South Alabama W 3-0 25-23,25-15,25-17 458
09/07/2024 at Rice L 1-3 20-25,22-25,25-21,22-25 713
09/12/2024 Cal Poly L 0-3 22-25,22-25,21-25 315
09/14/2024 North Texas W 3-0 25-17,25-21,25-17 514
09/17/2024 Hawaii W 3-2 25-15,22-25,25-16,16-25,15-13 3117
09/19/2024 vs UC San Diego W 3-2 20-25,25-22,21-25,26-24,15-4 104
09/20/2024 at Southern California L 1-3 21-25,18-25,27-25,20-25 2292
09/21/2024 at LMU (CA) L 0-3 19-25,25-27,26-28 286

* 09/26/2024 at New Mexico W 3-1 25-22,25-17,22-25,25-16 879
* 09/28/2024 at Air Force L 1-3 23-25,25-20,21-25,21-25 502
* 10/03/2024 Nevada W 3-2 25-22,21-25,25-18,23-25,15-13 1167
* 10/05/2024 Utah St. L 0-3 16-25,20-25,24-26 763
* 10/10/2024 at Fresno St. L 1-3 21-25,28-26,30-32,18-25 595
* 10/12/2024 at San Jose St. W 3-1 25-22,21-25,25-19,26-24 444
* 10/17/2024 Wyoming L 0-3 16-25,20-25,16-25 546
* 10/19/2024 Colorado St. L 0-3 23-25,18-25,19-25 992
* 10/22/2024 at San Diego St. L 1-3 19-25,19-25,25-23,19-25 355
* 10/26/2024 Boise St. L 1-3 25-19,20-25,21-25,20-25 1570
* 10/31/2024 at Colorado St. L 0-3 21-25,11-25,22-25 2364
* 11/02/2024 at Wyoming L 0-3 20-25,19-25,16-25 1009
* 11/07/2024 San Jose St. W 3-1 34-32,26-24,18-25,25-16 623
* 11/09/2024 Fresno St. W 3-1 23-25,25-21,25-20,25-18 776
* 11/14/2024 at Utah St. L 2-3 24-26,25-20,25-23,24-26,8-15 971
* 11/16/2024 at Nevada W 3-1 25-20,25-23,21-25,25-20 1206



2024-25 UNLV Women's Volleyball
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as of Nov 20, 2024

Game Records
Overall Conference Home Away Neutral
13 - 14 6 - 10 8 - 5 3 - 9 2 - 0

Overall
Attack Set

## Player SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
5 Thomas, Chloe 103 252 2.45 83 679 .249 7 0.07 2.90
18 Arretche-Ramos, Gabrielle 103 247 2.40 99 715 .207 4 0.04 2.74
21 Latos, Basia 81 201 2.48 88 517 .219 18 0.22 2.83
2 Quinlan, Dakota 84 156 1.86 88 496 .137 18 0.21 2.43
15 Alarcon, Alondra 94 140 1.49 68 426 .169 14 0.15 1.86
11 Freeman, Jordyn 59 120 2.03 30 236 .381 3 0.05 2.76
12 Deen-Jackson, Rheanna 76 87 1.14 25 201 .308 8 0.11 1.99
1 Ingram, Jada 56 71 1.27 23 185 .259 4 0.07 1.75
10 Fafard, Arien 102 16 0.16 7 81 .111 531 5.21 0.41
14 Mikkelsen, Olivia 103 4 0.04 11 46 -.152 435 4.22 0.16
8 King, Caleigh 104 2 0.02 1 22 .045 114 1.10 0.28
19 Sheriff, Fatima 4 1 0.25 3 6 -.333 0 0.00 0.88
9 Wengler, Kody 42 1 0.02 1 4 .000 7 0.17 0.02
7 Muraoka, Alyssa 54 0 0.00 0 2 .000 4 0.07 0.09
4 Setla, Livvy 54 0 0.00 1 3 -.333 2 0.04 0.13
Total 104 1298 12.48 528 3619 .213 1169 11.24 16.39
Opponents 104 1363 13.11 574 3657 .216 1215 11.68 16.66

Conference
Attack Set

SP K K/S E TA PCT A A/S PTS/S
60 155 2.58 50 417 .252 3 0.05 3.06
61 149 2.44 66 466 .178 3 0.05 2.80
57 167 2.93 69 403 .243 16 0.28 3.34
44 51 1.16 45 201 .030 7 0.16 1.89
55 88 1.60 40 267 .180 10 0.18 2.05
16 29 1.81 7 59 .373 0 0.00 2.31
36 40 1.11 14 95 .274 4 0.11 2.07
56 71 1.27 23 185 .259 4 0.07 1.75
61 8 0.13 4 42 .095 324 5.31 0.47
60 1 0.02 5 20 -.200 245 4.08 0.05
61 1 0.02 0 11 .091 60 0.98 0.25
0 - - - - - - - -

41 1 0.02 1 4 .000 7 0.17 0.02
23 0 0.00 0 0 .000 2 0.09 0.09
33 0 0.00 1 1 -1.000 2 0.06 0.21
61 761 12.48 325 2171 .201 687 11.26 16.49
61 836 13.70 330 2204 .230 751 12.31 17.33

Serve Dig Blocking
Player SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
Thomas, Chloe 0 0.00 1 1 47 0.46 8 77 85 0.83
Arretche-Ramos, Gabrielle 8 0.08 22 13 97 0.94 5 45 50 0.49
Latos, Basia 11 0.14 23 12 94 1.16 3 28 31 0.38
Quinlan, Dakota 18 0.21 31 15 133 1.58 8 45 53 0.63
Alarcon, Alondra 22 0.23 23 14 163 1.73 3 19 22 0.23
Freeman, Jordyn 0 0.00 0 0 11 0.19 15 56 71 1.20
Deen-Jackson, Rheanna 13 0.17 32 1 25 0.33 13 77 90 1.18
Ingram, Jada 0 0.00 2 1 21 0.38 7 40 47 0.84
Fafard, Arien 24 0.24 34 0 174 1.71 0 4 4 0.04
Mikkelsen, Olivia 8 0.08 27 0 187 1.82 0 8 8 0.08
King, Caleigh 27 0.26 41 24 323 3.11 0 0 0 0.00
Sheriff, Fatima 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 5 5 1.25
Wengler, Kody 0 0.00 1 3 56 1.33 0 0 0 0.00
Muraoka, Alyssa 5 0.09 5 0 13 0.24 0 0 0 0.00
Setla, Livvy 7 0.13 8 4 29 0.54 0 0 0 0.00
TEAM - - - 55 - - - - - -
Total 143 1.38 250 143 1373 13.20 62 404 264.0 2.54
Opponents 143 1.38 222 143 1478 14.21 53 347 226.5 2.18

Serve Dig Blocking
SA SA/S SE RE DIG DIG/S BS BA TOTAL B/S
0 0.00 0 0 23 0.38 6 45 51 0.85
3 0.05 14 11 77 1.26 5 27 32 0.52

10 0.18 17 10 71 1.25 2 23 25 0.44
10 0.23 15 5 56 1.27 7 30 37 0.84
17 0.31 13 7 93 1.69 3 9 12 0.22
0 0.00 0 0 4 0.25 4 8 12 0.75
5 0.14 16 0 13 0.36 8 43 51 1.42
0 0.00 2 1 21 0.38 7 40 47 0.84

20 0.33 16 0 111 1.82 0 1 1 0.02
2 0.03 16 0 114 1.90 0 0 0 0.00

14 0.23 28 16 181 2.97 0 0 0 0.00
0 - - - - - - - - -
0 0.00 1 3 56 1.37 0 0 0 0.00
2 0.09 1 0 7 0.30 0 0 0 0.00
7 0.21 4 2 10 0.30 0 0 0 0.00
- - - 31 - - - - -

90 1.48 143 86 837 13.72 42 226 155.0 2.54
86 1.41 137 90 909 14.90 31 208 135.0 2.21


